FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: David Krause 1735 Commerce Drive North Mankato, MN 56003 dkrause@bankwithpioneer.com 507-344-4628

Pioneer Bank to host Gold Medalist, John Landsteiner, April 2-4

Mapleton, MN (March 27, 2018) – Pioneer Bank will host 2018 Gold Medalist, John Landsteiner, who played lead for the U.S. Men's Team Curling Event at the 2018 Olympics, held in South Korea this past February. There will be an open house and meet and greet on Tuesday, April 3 at Pioneer Bank in Mapleton from 10 am – 2 pm. This event is open to the public and free to attend.

"We are very excited that John will be at our Mapleton office to share his story," said David Krause, CEO of Pioneer Bank. "Mapleton has a strong curling culture and the community is proud of their home-grown champion."

In addition to the open house, Landsteiner will also be speaking to Maple River Schools including East, West and Middle/High School about growing up in Mapleton and his passion for the sport of curling. He will also visit other Pioneer Bank locations while he is in the area.

Landsteiner is a native of Mapleton, MN and currently lives in Duluth, MN where he curls out of Duluth Curling Club. His career highlights including winning gold at the 2018 Winter Olympics, along with competing and placing in the Continental Cup, World's Men Championships, World Junior Championships, U.S. Junior National Championships and being names USA Curling Athlete of the Year in 2014. He is a graduate of the University of Minnesota-Duluth with a degree in Civil Engineering.

###

About Pioneer Bank

Pioneer Bank is a community bank with six locations throughout southern Minnesota including Mankato, North Mankato, St. James, Madelia, Mapleton, Lewisville and Lake Crystal. Pioneer Bank offers expertise in personal, business and ag/agribusiness banking with lenders and staff that provide experience that is unparalleled. Pioneer Bank is very active in the communities they serve and was a finalist in 2016 and 2017 for the Extraordinary Banking Award, a national organization that marks the excellence for the best banks in America. Member FDIC.